

## **TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON**

P.O. Box 487, 5901 Main Street Mount Jackson, Virginia 22842-0487 (540) 477-2121 – FAX (540) 477-2351

# TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON JANUARY 13, 2020

### **PUBLIC HEARING - 7:00 PM**

Public comment regarding the adoption of:

Resolution R-01-2020 – RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON, VIRGINIA DECLARING THE TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON AS A "SECOND AMENDMENT (U.S. CONSTITUTION) AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 13 (CONSTITUTION OF VIRGINIA) SANCTUARY"

#### SPECIAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
AGENDA ADDITIONS / DELETIONS / CHANGES

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

Resolution R-01-2020 – RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON, VIRGINIA DECLARING THE TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON AS A "SECOND AMENDMENT (U.S. CONSTITUTION) AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 13 (CONSTITUTION OF VIRGINIA) SANCTUARY" – Eligible for Action.

**ADJOURN**